
START END START END START END START END START END START END START END BREAKFAST LUNCH DINNER SNACKS
Beacon House Beacon House 9/6/2011 3:00 PM 8:00 PM 3:00 PM 8:00 PM 3:00 PM 8:00 PM 3:00 PM 8:00 PM 3:00 PM 8:00 PM n/a n/a n/a n/a NO NO YES NO Keima Butler Kbutler@beaconhousedc.org (202) 529-7376 601 Edgewood St., N.E., Suite 15 20017 5 50 K - 12

Center for Youth & Family Investment 
(formerly Heads Up) Martin Luther King ES 9/27/2011 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM n/a n/a n/a n/a NO NO YES NO Trena Taylor ttaylor@cyfi.org (202) 903-9907 3200 6th St. SE 20032 8 100 K - 5

Center for Youth & Family Investment 
(formerly Heads Up) Plummer Elementary School 9/27/2011 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM n/a n/a n/a n/a NO NO YES NO Yashika Whitmyer ywhitmyer@cyfi.org (202) 604-8666 533 48th Pl. NE 20019 7 100 K - 5

Center for Youth & Family Investment 
(formerly Heads Up) Turner Elementary School 9/27/2011 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM n/a n/a n/a n/a NO NO YES NO Anthony Gibson agibson@cyfi.org (202) 569-4177 1500 Mississippi Ave. SE 20032 8 100 K - 5

Center for Youth & Family Investment 
(formerly Heads Up) Whittier Education Campus 9/27/2011 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM n/a n/a n/a n/a NO NO YES NO Karla Harris shemphil@cyfi.org (202) 603-2207 6201 5th St. NW 20011 5 100 K - 5

City Kids Burroughs Educaion Campus 11/15/2011 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM select days select days select days 0 NO NO NO YES TBD TBD (202) 576-6150 1820 Monroe Street NE 20018 5 15 6

City Kids
National and Regional Park Areas (out-of-school time program 

for 35 youth, meals are provided when programming runs during 
meal times)

11/15/2011 select days select days select days select days select days select days select days 0 YES YES YES YES TBD TBD (202) 488-0627
City Kids DC Office: 515 M St. SE, City Kids 

WY Ranch: 13055 So. US Hwy 191 Jackson, 
WY 83001

20003 6 35 6 - 12

Communities in Schools of the 
Nation's Capitol Ferebee-Hope Elementary 8/22/2011 3:15PM 6:30 PM 3:15PM 6:30 PM 3:15PM 6:30 PM 3:15PM 6:30 PM 3:15PM 6:30 PM 0 NO NO YES NO Alyssa Lee alee@cisnationscapital.org (202) 563-5788 3999 8th St SE 20032 8 140 1 - 5

Communities in Schools of the 
Nation's Capitol Hart Middle 8/22/2011 3:15PM 6:00 PM 3:15PM 6:00 PM 3:15PM 6:00 PM 3:15PM 6:00 PM 3:15PM 6:00 PM 0 NO NO NO Erik Wesley erik.wesley@dc.gov (202) 671-6426 x5554 601 Mississippi Ave SE 20032 8 60 6 - 8

District of Columbia Public Schools 
(DCPS) Jefferson Middle School 8/22/2011 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 NO NO NO Alton Whitley alton.whitley@dc.gov (202) 486-2388 801 7th St. SW 20024 6 50 6 - 8

District of Columbia Public Schools 
(DCPS) Johnson Middle School 8/22/2011 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 NO NO NO Adia Howard-Stroud adia.howard-stroud@dc.gov (202) 531-0040 1400 Bruce Pl. SE 20020 8 60 6 - 8

District of Columbia Public Schools 
(DCPS) Prospect Learning Center 8/22/2011 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 NO NO NO Pauline Mingo pauline.mingo@dc.gov (202) 548-4380 920 F St. NE 20002 6 30 5 - 8

District of Columbia Public Schools 
(DCPS) Shaw Middle School 8/22/2011 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 NO NO YES NO Alicia Prince alicia.prince@dc.gov (215) 284-0565 2001 10th St. NW 20001 1 50 6 - 8

Elsie Whitlow Stokes Public Charter 
School Elsie Whitlow Stokes PCS 1/16/2012 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 0 YES Clarence Bell-Alston stokesaakf@hotmail.com (202) 265-7237 3700 Oakview Terrace NE 20017 5 50 K - 6

Friendship Public Charter School Friendship Blow Pierce Elementary & Junior Academy 8/22/2011 3:30 PM 5:30 PM 3:30 PM 5:30 PM 3:30 PM 5:30 PM 3:30 PM 5:30 PM 0 NO NO YES NO Natiia Johnson njohnson@friendshipschools.org (202) 572-1070 725 19th Street, NE  20002 7 75 2 - 8

Friendship Public Charter School Friendship Collegiate Academy 8/22/2011 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 0 NO NO YES NO Carlos Richardson crichardson@friendshipschools.org (202) 396-5500 4095 Minnesota Avenue, NE 20019 7 150 9 - 12

Higher Achievement Program Marie Reed Elementary School 8/22/2011 3:30 PM 8:00 PM 3:30 PM 8:00 PM - - 3:30 PM 8:00 PM - - - - - - 0 NO NO YES NO Ayana Patrick apatrick@higherachievement.org (202) 544-3633 2200 Champlain Street NW 20010 1 85 5 - 8
Higher Achievement Program Brightwood Education Campus 8/22/2011 3:30 PM 8:00 PM 3:30 PM 8:00 PM - - 3:30 PM 8:00 PM - - - - - - 0 NO NO YES NO Beth Thompson bthompson@higherachievement.org (202) 544-3633 1300 Nicholson Street NW 20011 4 85 5 - 8
Higher Achievement Program Center City PCS - Capitol Hill Campus 8/22/2011 3:30 PM 8:00 PM 3:30 PM 8:00 PM - - 3:30 PM 8:00 PM - - - - - - 0 NO NO YES NO Sam Dodson sdodson@higherachievment.org (202) 544-3633 1503 East Capitol Street SE 20003 6 85 5 - 8
Higher Achievement Program Kelly Miller Middle School 8/22/2012 3:30 PM 8:00 PM 3:30 PM 8:00 PM - - 3:30 PM 8:00 PM - - - - - - 0 NO NO YES NO Martine Shorter mshorter@higherachievement.org (202) 544-3633 301 49th Street NE 20019 7 85 5 - 8

Horton's Kids Rayburn House Office Building 8/22/2012 6:30 PM 8:00 PM 6:30 PM 8:00 PM N/A YES YES Kristen Woodiwiss kristen@hortonskids.org (202) 544-5033 x11 Independence Ave. & S. Capitol St. SW 20515 8 125 K - 12
Horton's Kids Department of Education 8/22/2012 4:00 PM 5:15 PM N/A YES YES Kristen Woodiwiss kristen@hortonskids.org (202) 544-5033 x11 400 Maryland Ave, SW 20202 8 35 K - 4
Horton's Kids KIPP: DC 8/22/2012 6:30 PM 8:15 PM N/A YES YES Kristen Woodiwiss kristen@hortonskids.org (202) 544-5033 x11 2600 Douglass Rd. SE 20020 8 35 5 - 12

Horton's Kids Community Room 8/22/2012 1:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:00 PM 4:00 PM N/A YES YES YES Julie Lonardo julie@hortonskids.org (202) 544-5033 x12 2500 Pomeroy Rd. SE, Apt. 101 20020 8 125 K - 12, families

Latin American Youth Center Powell Elementary School 09/04/11 3:00 PM 6:30 PM 3:00 PM 6:30 PM 3:00 PM 6:30 PM 3:00 PM 6:30 PM 3:00 PM 6:30 PM 0 NO NO YES YES Horacio Olivas horacio@layc-dc.org (202) 319-2225   1350 Upshur St. NW 20011 4 120 1 - 4

LifeSTARTS Youth & Family Services H. D. Woodson High School 10/15/11 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 5:45 PM NO NO NO YES Rahaman Kilpatrick rkilpatrick@sprint.blackberry.net (202) 437-2505 540 55th Street, NE 20019 7 45 8 - 12

Metropolitan Day School Metropolitan Day School 08/29/11 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 0 NO NO YES Chrissie Nash chrnash@earthlink.net (202) 234-3210 1240 Randolph Street NE 20017 5 53 PreK - 5
New Community For Children New Community for Children 9/6/2011 3:00 PM 7:00 PM 3:00 PM 7:00 PM 3:00 PM 7:00 PM 3:00 PM 7:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM NO NO NO YES Terrance Payton Tpayton@ncfc-dc.org (202) 232-0457 1722 6th Street, NW 20001 6 60 K - 12
New Community For Children Shaw Community Ministry 9/6/2011 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM NO NO YES YES Anne Troy annetroy@verizon.net (202) 232-1258 1726 7th Street, NW 20001 6 43 K - 12
Paxen Learning Corporation Eastern High School 10/03/11 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 0 NO NO YES NO Shanon Hartigan shartigan@paxen.com (202) 210-2210 2001 E Capital Street SE 20003 6 90 9
Paxen Learning Corporation Eliot-Hine Middle School 10/03/11 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 0 NO NO YES NO Shanon Hartigan shartigan@paxen.com (202) 210-2210 2001 E Capital Street SE 20003 6 90 6 - 8
People Animals Love (PAL) Stanton Elementary School 08/22/11 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM Yes Eric Reithal Eric@peopleanimalslove.org (202) 631-9287 2701 Naylor Road, SE 20020 8 170 K - 5
People Animals Love (PAL) Stanton Elementary School 07/02/12 8:30 AM 3:30 PM 8:30 AM 3:30 PM 8:30 AM 3:30 PM 8:30 AM 3:30 PM 8:30 AM 3:30 PM YES YES YES Eric Reithal Eric@peopleanimalslove.org (202) 631-9287 2701 Naylor Road, SE 20020 8 80 1 - 5

Perry School Community Services Perry School Community Services Center 08/29/11 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 0 YES YES Corey V. Poole cpoole@perryschool.org (202) 359-5147 128 M St NW Suite 230 Washington, DC 20001 1 26 PreK - 8

Sasha Bruce Youthwork, Inc. Ballou Senior High School 10/03/11 3:15 PM 6:30 PM 3:15 PM 6:30 PM 3:15 PM 6:30 PM 3:15 PM 6:30 PM 9:00 AM 12:30 PM 0 NO NO YES YES Erica Edwards eedwards@sashabruce.org (202) 553-9152 3401 4th Street SE 20032 8 175 9 - 12
Save the Children Neval H Thomas Elementary 03/05/12 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 0 NO NO NO YES Eboni-Rose Thompson ethompson@savechildren.org (202) 640-6937 2000 L ST NW, Suite 500 20036 2 160 K - 5

The Fishing School J.O. Wilson Elementary School 09/06/11 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 0 NO NO YES NO Angela Perkins aperkins@fishingschool.org (202) 399-3618 660 K. St., NE 20002 6 70 1 & 2
The Fishing School Tom Lewis Youth and Family Center 09/06/11 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 0 NO NO YES NO Arnett Powell apowell@fishingschool.org (202) 399-3618 4737 Meade St., NE 20019 7 40 6 - 8

The SEED School of Washington, DC SEED Public Charter School (morning program) 08/26/11 6:00 AM 8:30 AM 6:00 AM 8:30 AM 6:00 AM 8:30 AM 6:00 AM 8:03 AM 6:00 AM 8:30 AM 7:00 PM 10:00 PM 0 Jon Tucker jtucker@seedschooldc.org (202) 248-1916 4300 C Street, SE 20019 7 325 6 - 12

The SEED School of Washington, DC SEED Public Charter School (evening program) 08/26/11 3:30 PM 10:00 PM 3:30 PM 10:00 PM 3:30 PM 10:00 PM 3:30 PM 10:00 PM 3:30 PM 10:00 PM Jon Tucker jtucker@seedschooldc.org (202) 248-1916 4301 C Street, SE 20019 7 325 6 - 12

Thurgood Marshall Academy Public 
Charter High School Thurgood Marshall Academy 09/01/11 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 5:00 PM 0 NO NO NO YES Jessica Sher jsher@tmapchs.org (202) 563-6861 x149 2427 Martin Luther King, Jr. Ave. SE 20020 8 390 9 - 12

YOUR Community Center YOUR Community Center, Inc. 09/01/11 3:15 PM 6:30 PM 3:15 PM 6:30 PM 3:15 PM 6:30 PM 3:15 PM 6:30 PM 3:15 PM 6:30 PM YES Joyce Madyun your4913@hotmail.com (202) 291-3034 4913 14th Street, NW 20011 4 45 1 - 6
YOUR Community Center West Educational Campus 09/12/11 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM NO Joyce Madyun your4913@hotmail.com (202) 291-3034 1335 Farragut Street, NW 20011 4 30 3 - 5
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